PUBLIC NOTICE

INTENT TO FILL COUNCIL VACANCY BY APPOINTMENT CITY OF HARLAN

City Council Member – Ward 3, Jeanna Rudolph announced her resignation effective May 8th, 2024. The Harlan City Council proposes to fill this vacancy by appointment as provided by the Code of Iowa, Section 372.13(2)(a) at the May 21st, 2024, City Council Meeting at 5:15 p.m. The term of this appointment will expire December 31, 2025, following the next regular November 2025 city election as defined by the Code of Iowa, Section 69.12.

You are further notified that the electors of the City of Harlan have the right to file a petition requiring that the vacancy be filled by special election pursuant to Iowa Code 372.13(2)(a). This petition must be filed within fourteen (14) days after publication of this notice or within fourteen (14) days after the appointment is made by the City Council, whichever is later.

Any Harlan resident that is an eligible elector, resides in Ward 3 of Harlan city limits and is interested in filling this vacancy, may complete a form for consideration which will be available on the city website or in City Hall. Forms should be returned to City Hall by May 2, 2024 by 4:30 P.M. For any questions, please contact the mayor, any council member or call City Hall.